

## आयुक्त का कार्यालय

#### Office of the Commissioner,

केंद्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवा कर लेखा परीक्षा/Central GST Audit, "होटलरॉयलइन", गिरनार सिनेमा के पास, फुलछाबचौक, रेसकोर्स रोड, राजकोट - 360001 "Hotel Royal Inn", Beside Girnar Cinema, Phulchhab Chowk, Race Course Road, Rajkot- 360001

> বুংশাষ Telephone: 0281-2433903, 2433906; Email: commradt3-cexamd@nic.in

> > Date: 23-10-2024

# PUBLIC NOTICE No. 01/2024-25 (RTI)

In exercise of the power conferred by Section 5(1) and in accordance with the provisions of Section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, read with the directives contained in the CIC Order No. CIC/AT/D/10/000111 dated 15.11.2010 and 09.12.2010, the below mentioned officers are designated as Central Public Information Officer within the jurisdiction of the Central GST Audit Commissionerate, Rajkot.

## **CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION AUTHORITY**

Sr. No	Name & Designation of the CPIO (Shri)	Jurisdiction, Address & Phone Nos.			
01.	<b>Manish R. Bhatt</b> Assistant Commissioner	Central GST, Audit Commissionerate, H.Q. Rajkot. Hotel Royal Inn, Near Girnar Cinema, Phulchhab Chowk, Race Course Road, Rajkot – 360001. Tel- 0281-2433909			
02.	<b>Manish R. Bhatt</b> Assistant Commissioner	CGST Audit, Circle-I, Rajkot, Hotel Royal Inn, Near Girnar Cinema, Phulchhab Chowk, Race Course Road, Rajkot – 360001. Tel- 0281-2433909			
03.	<b>Mahendra Kumar</b> Deputy Commissioner	CGST Audit, Circle-II, Rajkot, Hotel Royal Inn, Near Girnar Cinema, Phulchhab Chowk, Race Course Road, Rajkot – 360001. Tel- 0281-2433909			
04.	Rajeev Kumar Vyas Assistant Commissioner	CGST Audit, Circle-III, Rajkot, Hotel Royal Inn, Near Girnar Cinema, Phulchhab Chowk, Race Course Road, Rajkot – 360001. Tel- 0281-2433909			
05.	<b>Lakheeram N Meena</b> Assistant Commissioner	<b>CGST Audit, Circle-IV, Bhavnagar,</b> 2 <sup>nd</sup> floor, Silver Arc Building, Waghavadi Road, Bhavnagar-364001. Tel- 0278-2571114			
06.	<b>Jogesh A. Trivedi</b> Assistant Commissioner	CGST Audit, Circle-V, Rajkot, Hotel Royal Inn, Near Girnar Cinema, Phulchhab Chowk, Race Course Road, Rajkot – 360001. Tel- 0281-2433909			
07.	<b>Arvind P. Agarwal</b> Assistant Commissioner	<b>CGST Audit, Circle-VI, Gandhidham,</b> GST Bhavan, Sector-8, Opp. RamLeela Maidan, Gandhidham – 370201. Tel 02836-297150			

08.	Arvind P. Agarwal	<b>CGST</b>	Audit,	Circle-VII,	Gandhi	dham, GST
	Assistant Commissioner	Bhavar	1,	Sector-8,	Opp.	RamLeela
		Maidan, Gandhidham – 370201.				
		Tel- 02	836-297	150		

#### **APPELLATE AUTHORITY AND TRANSPARANCY OFFICER**

Sr No	Name & Designation of the Appellate Authority (Shri)	Address & Phone No.	Jurisdiction
		Hotel Royal Inn, 4th	All Appeals under RTI
		Floor, Near Girnar	Act, 2005 against orders
1.	Arjun Pradhan JMT	Cinema, Phulchhab	of CPIOs designated
	Joint Commissioner	Chowk, Race Course	within the jurisdiction of
		Road, Rajkot-	Central GST Audit
		360001 Tel No.	Commissionerate, Rajkot.
		0281-	
		2433906	

All Trade Associations/ Chambers of Commerce and the members of the Regional Advisory Committee are requested to bring this to the notice of their members.

This is issued with the approval of the Commissioner, CGST Audit, Rajkot.

# (BHATT MANISH RAJNIKANT) ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

F.No.: GADT/TECH/RTI/PN/2/2022 Date: 23-10-2024

## Copy to: -

- The Additional Commissioner, O/o The Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST & C. Ex., Ahmedabad Zone, Ahmedabad.
- 2. All Deputy / Assistant Commissioner, CGST Audit Commissionerate, Rajkot.
- The Administrative Officer, CGST Audit, Rajkot. 3.
- As per the mailing list of Trade Association/Notice Board. Notice Board. 4.
- 5.